
Screening Programmes 
Abdominal Aortic Aneursym 
(Sometimes known as A.A.A) 

How we use your personal information  

The person checking you for Abdominal Aortic 
Aneurysm is called a screener  
 

Please look at this card and let the screener know if 
you have any questions or worries  
  

The NHS in England offer this A.A.A screening service 
to make sure you are healthy and safe  
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It is important that you understand how we use your 
personal information  
 

We need your permission to scan your tummy using  
ultrasound and to let you know the results 
 

If you have an A.A.A we will need to tell a specialist  
doctor called a vascular surgeon  
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Information that we keep could be  
 

We keep information about today’s visit on our computer 
system, this information is kept very safe, we need this 
information so we can help you get a good service.   

• What you tell us about your health 
 
 

  
 
• Pictures that we take of your aorta  

 
 
 
 
• The results of your scan   
 

We need your permission to keep your information.  
 

We may use your information to help with research for  
the NHS; we will not show your name.  
 

Please note, you need to agree to the points in blue for us  
to screen you, the point in orange you can agree to if you  
want. 
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